

KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

MHR GAYRİMENKUL YATIRIM ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş. Material Event Disclosure (General)

Summary

Signing of the Main Contractor Agreement for Kurtköy Project





Material Event Disclosure General

Related Companies []

Related Funds

Material Event Disclosure General	
Update Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Correction Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Date Of The Previous Notification About The Same Subject	-
Postponed Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Announcement Content	- , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Amouncement content	
Explanations	

"Program Management and Construction Contract" has been signed today between our Company and Tepe İnşaat Sanayi AŞ as the main contractor for the housing project that our Company plans to develop on a 10.795 m2 land plot located in Kurtköy Neighborhood, Pendik District, Kurtköy Neighborhood, Pendik District, Istanbul Province and registered on Block 4000, Parcel 8 of the title deed, on the basis of cost + profit method.

This is the translation of the Turkish disclosure made through the Public Disclosure Platform. In accordance with CMB legislation, in case of any difference between the Turkish and English versions of this disclosure, the Turkish version shall prevail.

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in "Material Events Communiqué" of Capital Markets Board, and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the subject matter thereof, and we're personally liable for the disclosures.